
FORM P 89 P R I N T E D IN U S A 

SUN OIL COMPANY , COPY 

IU) Jamary £, 195k 

Mr. J . P. Hammond 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation 

0. Box 20U0 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

Hear Sir* 

Mr. &hea has requested that I reply to your letter of December 
23rd concerning Amerada's application for an unorthodox gas 
proration unit for the Amerada State lease, Eumont Oas Pool, 
Lea County, New Mexico. 

If the unit as proposed by you meets with the approval of the 
other operators in this section, and with the New Mexico Conser­
vation Commission, Sun Oil Company has no objection to your 
forming the unit as outlined on the plat attached to your letter 
which unit would comprise the east half of the west half of 
Section 25, f-19-S, R-36-I, Lea County. 

ARB:oas 

cct Mr. H. R. Spurrier 
Hew Mexico Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, Mew Mexico 

Mr. A* S. Rhea 

Tours very truly, 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas W e l l P l a t 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation State "T" 
Operator Lease 

Date December 9, 19$3 

3 

Name of Producing F o r m a t i o n Seven Rivers-Queens .Pool , 

We l l No. 

Eumont 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Wel l 
? 

SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 

160 -
-

193 RANGE-

T e x a s 

3 • 

A m e r a d a 

4 © 

Weir 

mm 
Gul f 

3 

A m e r a d a 

Weir 

SKelh 

Chris rmas State T 

5 • I • 

S u n 

Sotf 

36E 

/\?<3rf/n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n given above is t rue and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

Name 
Pos i t ion 
Representing^ 
Address 

(over) 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel ls w i t h i n the dedicated 

acreage Yes No 

« 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
locat ion of a l l other wel l s ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



INSTRUCTIONS 

1. Is this gas w e l l a dual complet ion? Yes No 

2. I f the answer to Question 1 is Yes, are there any-
other dual ly completed wel l s w i t h i n the dedicated 
acreage? Yes No 

A separate plat must be f i l e d f o r each gas w e l l , out­
l i n i n g the area dedicated to such w e l l and showing the 
loca t ion of a l l other wel ls ( o i l and gas) w i t h i n the out­
l ined area . 

M a i l i n duplicate to the d i s t r i c t o f f i ce f o r the d i s t r i c t 
i n which the w e l l is located. 



C O P Y 

December 2 i , 19i>3 

Gulf O i i Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 2190 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Attn.: Mr. Ernest E. Merkt, Jr 

The Texas Company 
P. 0. Box 1720 
Fort Worth, Texas 

Attn.: Mr. G. R. Brown 

Sun O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 2630 
Dallas, Texas 

Attn. Mr. A. S. Rhea 

Skelly O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 1650 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Attn.: Mr. D. N. H i l l 

Gentlemen: 

Re: Application f o r Unorthodox Gas 
Proration Unit, Amerada State T 
Lease, Eumont Gas Pool 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Attached please f i n d our application f o r an unorthodox gas proration unit 
i n the Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Tue attached p l a t delineates our proposed u n i t and also leases of other 
companies w i t h i n the section. 

We suggest i f you have objection to such a unit that you contact us p r i o r 
to the Statewide hearing on January 20, \S~-j>h, i n order that a satisfactory 
arrangement may be agreed upon, i f possible. 

Thank you for your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

By f s / John P. Haa amunona 
RSC-.vd John P. Hammond 

attachments 



Monument, New i^:_Lco 
December 9, 1953 

Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, Hew Mexico 

Re: Application for Unorthodox 
Gas Proration Unit, Amerada f]EC-
State T Lease, Eumont Gas 
Pool, Lea County, New >f 

-i 1953 

Gentlemen: 

By this l e t t e r of application Amerada Petroleum Corporation wishes 
to state the following: 

s, 
(1) That the E/2 of the Vi/2 of Section 25, T-19-V, R-36-E, Lea 

County, New Mexico i s a portion of Amerada Petroleum Corporation's State "T" 
Lease. That portion of the lease i n Section 25 consists of 160 acres. The 
attached plat shows the subject tract, the other tracts in the section, and 
the wells located thereon. 

(2) That well No. 3, located 1980 feet from the north and 1980 feet 
from the west lines of Section 25 on the Amerada State "T" lease, which had 
been an o i l well producing from the Monument Pool was recompleted as a gas well 
i n the reservoir whichis now established as the Eumont Gas Pool. The recomple­
tion of the well was on February 15, 1952, or prior to the issuance of Oil Con­
servation Commission Order R-370-A, Special Rules and Regulations for the Eumont 
Gas Pool. 

(3) That the provisions of Rule 12 of Order R-370-A have been complied 
with for this well and lease. 

(4) That the applicant proposes that the E/2 of the W/2 of Section 25, 
T-19-S, R-36-E be established as a 160 acre gas proration unit in exception to 
rule 7 (a) of Order R-370-A. 

(5) That unitization of this tract with other tracts to form standard 
proration units i s impractical. 

(6) That granting of this application w i l l not interefere with the 
establishment of four 160 acre proration units with four reasonably spaced gas 
wells i n this section. 

Therefore, Amerada Petroleum Corporation requests that the Oil Con­
servation Commission set a certain day upon which this application may be heard 
and after said hearing establish the proration unit as proposed i n this applica­
t i o n . 

Respectfully Submitted, 

AMERADA PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

By: 
D. C. Capps 
Dist r i c t Superintendent 



NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Gas Wel l P l a t 

Operator Lease 

N.iriie of Producing Format ion . 

Date_ 

Wel l No. 

Pool . 

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well_ 

SECTION -TOWNSHT; RANGE. 
T e x a s A m e r a d a I G u l f S u n 

3 « 4 e 5 • i e 

1 e T f 

Weir 

A m e r a d a 

1 e Z • & • i e 

Weir 

SkeMy 

l • \ • 

Chris tmas \ State r 
G r a h a m 

St<s>ie C * /V&rf/n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the i n f o r m a t i o n given above is t rue and complete 
to the best of my knowledge. 

This w e l l i s not a dual Name 
completion. Pos i t ion 

Representing^ 
Address 

(over) 


